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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:776
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2011
SHORTFALL ON INVESTMENT IN INFRASTRUCTURE
Panda Shri Prabodh;Reddy Shri K. Jayasurya Prakash

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the sector-wise physical and financial achievement in bringing about growth in infrastructure in Eleventh Five Year Plan along with details of how such growth has been balanced between urban and rural areas;

(b) whether the total infrastructural investment is likely to fall short of the target;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the details of the measures taken by the Government to obviate such shortfall during 12th Plan ?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance (Shri Namo Narayan Meena)

(a) A statement showing details of sector-wise physical and financial achievement in bringing about growth in infrastructure in 11th Five Year Plan is placed at Annex.

(b) As per Mid-Term Appraisal of the Plan, the overall Eleventh Plan investment target is envisaged to be met substantially.

(c) Not applicable

(d) The details of measures in respect of the Twelfth Plan would be articulated in the Plan document.
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